Subject:

RO260 - 400 San Pablo

Entry Type:

Phone call

Start: End: Wed 9/21/2005 3:30 PM Wed 9/21/2005 3:30 PM

Duration:

0 hours

RO260 - 400 San Pablo 09/21/05, 325p, Sunil ramdas, 916-341-5757 Latest dir, 2003 ltr Serry Getting conflicting info re: project. Claimant said no response to WP, status & in compliance No data on geotrcker although they have invoiced the USTCF for it

09/21/05 --> fwd to Jerry

Subject:

RO260 - 400 San Pablo

Entry Type:

Phone call

Start: End: Wed 6/8/2005 9:00 AM Wed 6/8/2005 9:00 AM

Duration:

0 hours

RO260 - 400 San Pablo

05/27/05, 331p, robert kitay, aqua sci, 925-820-9391, 800 san pablo, albany, new CW? No progress with last CW before he left

06/08/05, 855a, 925-413-8604, Jerry is new CW, contact him re: site, new site for him & he has not reviewed it City took out a well in the steet during street repairs. Pulled casing out of ground (not decommissioned properly) someone Robert knows saw casing as it was coming out of ground.

He reported this to us in last QMR but has yet to track down.

Reported to him that it was done by a city road crew, however that portion is state highway -- Caltrans. He will track down what happened & let us know.

USTCF will not pay for a replacemkent MW.

Asked him to get us info & we can assist in followup re: this inappropriate MW destruction

Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

Subject:

RO0260 Plaza Car Wash, 400 San Pablo, Albany

Status:

Not Started

Percent Complete:

0%

Total Work:

0 hours

Actual Work:

0 hours

Owner:

Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

Barney to schedule a meeting on October 11, 12, or 13 and I will tag along. Same RG - Victor Cherven, trying to get them into SCM.

Sunil Ramdass 916-341-5757 of UST Cleanup Fund called on 9/21/05. Getting conflicting information from claimant. What was last directive on site? Claimant says we have not responded to his Work Plan.

Spoke with Sunil on 9/26/05. He is Engineeer for all of Region 2, pre-approves and reviews cases for elgibility. Spends only about 10% of his time reviewing cases. Environ Soil Tech is asking to relieve all further duties for two wells due to solvents. Chlorinated solvents are not eligible for cleanup fund. They have turned in reimbursement for \$68,400 and he wants to know if it was necessary and reasonable. Work has been implemented because the County did not respond within 60 days. What will we do with the dry cleaners? He is asking us to review for reasonable and necessary. Also to let them know if they were in compliance or not. Does not know of problems with Enviro Soil Tech as he does not review as many cases as other workers.

Called Frank Hamedi on 10/5/2005. He returned my call later in the day. I proposed meeting to dicuss 400 San Pablo along with the other site that Barny Chan is overseeing. The proposed dates were Oct 11, 12, and 13. He said he would check with his colleague and get back to me on the date.

Met with Frank Hamedi and Victor Cherven on 10/13/2005. Went over site history. Pump and treat system planned for site but not implemented. Move forward with a revised Work Plan.

Murray Stevens 925-284-7936 called on 3/24/2006 at 10:01 am and left message. Requested that I fax the March 17, 2006 letter to Frank Hamedi. Faxed the letter to Enviro Soil Tech at 10:46 am.

Murray Stevens 925-284-7936 called on 5/31/2006 at 10:20am. Asked why I had not set up a meeting with Enviro Soil Tech. They sent a message to Barney Chan requesting a meeting. If they want to meet with me, they should contact me not Barney Cha. Emphasized that there needs to be an issue that requires discussion. Murray Stevens agreed that there needs to be a reason to meet. Will have Frank contact me.

Frank Hamedi called on 6/2/2006. Agreed to meet him at site next Tuesday at 8:30 am.

Met Frank Hamedi and Victor Cherven of Enviro Soil Tech and Murray Stevens, RP at the site. Sump installed in early 1990's to remove groundwater did not appear to be there any longer. Frank indicated that the entire storm drain was replaced by City of Albany and the sump was gone. No one could recall dates as to when this occurred. I indicated that we need documentation of what was done; expressed doubt that City would have effected repairs to seal all of the storm drain. Frank to review plans at City of Albany. Objective is to assess whether plume is discharging to storm drain and then to creek. Frank pointed out logistical difficulties in working in attempting to drill in this area due to adjacent Center for Blind. In order for the site to get back into compliance, will need to have a revised Work Plan that has been accepted.

Murray Stevens called on 7/21/2006, left message wondering whether I had received all the information to bring site back in compliance. Returned call on 7/25/2006 to let him know that I had not received a Work Plan. Last document was received in April.

Murray Stevens left a message on 7/26/2006. Problem with Enviro Soiltech. They submitted electornic Work Plan but did not tell me [NO Work Plan is in the file}. He will have Enviro Soiltech re-submit the Work Plan. Call him if I do not receive.

Murray Stevens called on 8/24/2006. No Work Plan from Enviro Soil Tech is in our files but copy is in Geotracker. Informed him that copy needs to be submitted to both Alco ftp site and Geotracker. Wanted to send some type of documentation that they attempted to submit the document. Not sure what this would be and not interested in spending

Subject:

RO260 - 400 San Pablo

Entry Type:

Phone call

Start: End: Wed 2/16/2005 11:30 AM Wed 2/16/2005 11:30 AM

Duration:

0 hours

RO260 - 400 San Pablo 02/16/05, 1126a, john cates, ebi, 400 san pablo, status? GW impacted, 717-428-0401 x1211 02/17/05, 335p, lft msg

Subject:

RO260 -400 san Pablo

Entry Type:

Phone call

Start: End:

Mon 11/29/2004 2:42 PM

Mon 11/29/2004 2:42 PM

Duration:

0 hours

RO260

11/29/04,841a, bob, msg frm hamedi Re RO260, not my case but working

Schultz, Robert, Env. Health

Subject:

Murray Stevens, RO0260

Entry Type: Company:

Phone call Kamur

Start:

Tue 8/17/2004 4:41 PM

End:

Tue 8/17/2004 4:41 PM

Duration:

0 hours

left message for Murray re. his site, and explaining that Donna has assigned me to his case called again on 8/24/04 to follow-up, left message again

Subject:

RO260

Entry Type:

Phone call

Start:

Mon 8/16/2004 11:00 AM

End:

Mon 8/16/2004 11:00 AM

Duration:

0 hours

RO260

8/16/04, 1102a, murray stephens, go for a week no msgs, will check mail --> fwd to Bob

Subject:

RO260

Entry Type:

Phone call

Start:

Mon 8/16/2004 11:00 AM

End:

Mon 8/16/2004 11:00 AM

Duration:

0 hours

RO260

8/16/04, 1102a, murray stephens, go for a week no msgs, will check mail --> fwd to Bob

Subject:

RO260 - 400 San Pablo

Entry Type:

Phone call

Start:

Mon 7/26/2004 12:01 PM

End:

Mon 7/26/2004 12:01 PM

Duration:

0 hours

RO260

7/14, 335p, murray stephens, palza car wash albany, 400 san pablo, info followup w/ltr, begin implementation of proposed action submitted in sept invoke 60d after submission, 925-284-7936.

7/26, 1015a, told him do not concur w/implementing without review, will have a caseworker contact him next week re: anticipated review schedule

Subject:

RO260 - 400 San Pablo

Entry Type:

Phone call

Start: End: Mon 7/26/2004 12:01 PM Mon 7/26/2004 12:01 PM

Duration:

0 hours

RO260

7/14, 335p, murray stephens, palza car wash albany, 400 san pablo, info followup w/ltr, begin implementation of proposed action submitted in sept invoke 60d after submission, 925-284-7936.

7/26, 1015a, told him do not concur w/implementing without review, will have a caseworker contact him next week re: anticipated review schedule

Contact Log (400 San Poblo)

1 1/2/96 Spoke to Frank Hamushi, Soil Truck, to enquire about states of report submittal. The report well be submitted went with a well enclude water sample results for all wells (Wird to determine based on visults of this vought whether further cruck sauples will be required during rainy season). 3/15/96 Brincia, Soil Tech Engineering a risk assessment for the 3/26/97 Grage Osaster called to discus site 4/11/97 Mr. Frank Hamedi called to Say that the west They sampling Event will be conducted at the End of this mouth + talong w/ the cross section work & that a report w/ cross section info well be Subunted in May 197. 5/14/97 Noon Aunti, Soil Trole, 408-441-1881, called to ask whether Well 57mw-5 Should be analyzed for Chlorinetudes along w/ MW-3. 5/14/97 Beturned Mr. Amelis mursage & left wessage Stating that dur to ND conc. for allowated in 57mw-5 fais lust two quarters, only MW-3 should be analyzed for delorenateds for the time being. We will watch Chlorusted Concentrations in MW3 before a decide whether 87mm-5 will mend to be analyzed for chlorustricks at a future date.

Contact log (400 San Poblo) Mr. Hamidil, consultant, stated he would have the schedule of work to this office by the end of Contracted Frank Hamedi. He will fax schudule of work foday. Hous to start well enstallation in 1st wante of August '96. I fold him that schudule of work wards to include the required Risk Assessment 8/5/96 Frank Hamuedi called to say that they are having Some difficulty in getting an occurs agreement from the blind school to install wells alongwite ereck. Will get County involved if they have further difficulties 9/25/96 luft mussage for Mr. Hamedi unguling about states of site sweet Courty has not received any correspondence Aures \$1566 10/1/96 9/27/26 Laft mussage for Mr. Hawedi re Status of co.p. implementation 10/1/96 10/3/96 Frank Hamedi called + stated that they did get access agreement for well untallation of they had Underground Tank About to go out a locate gas lives. Wills will probably be ustalled w/in the next two weeks. Me Hawedi well gur us 48 has advance notice prion to conducting work. 10/22/96 Colled Mr. Hamedi; " Wells will be installed at site on Mon 10/28/26 at 9:00-9:30 de. 10/24/46 Noon Souly Soil Tech (408) 441-1881 - Called to Say drilling of wells postpaired until Nov 4 96 at Noon Anuli called + laft mursage Saying g. w-saupling to

3/29/26 Mr. Stevada called to give into on Norge Chavers . Business owner is Janice Sadler, 398 San Pablo Ave, Albany, CA 94706 5/10/96 Chris Sturius, State Trust Fund, called to say he recurred copies of the 3 bids for tur 1993 w.p. but he downt have a copy of the w.p., so I sent hum a copy of report & Copy of Country's approval 6/6/96 Tric Struma, 510-526-7434, is the son of Mr. Strong. Mr. Strome has been out of four for The last mouth. Mr. Stwam will contact Munay, I have him or contact mer w/ some soit of schudula of work or Eric well gut back to me 6/6/96 Discussed sets of Eve Stavans. Told hein that Huy could take phased approach and install boundary wills along oreck, which were proposed in May 93 w.p., and the well between on Hun no barrier weeds to be placed of there is impact, Hum we will rund barrier. Will gut back to me w/ schidule wext write Monday. (Note: have them look with any potentier or our site citately lives that may be acting as Frank Hamidi called Will do phased approach o sustall wells man greak. Will submit a schudille of work by

Contact Log

12/13/95 buft mussage for Munay Stewars to ungerie about Whether he received 3 beds get ETSC called last mouth to say that they would be submitting the 3 ver bid His mouth. (Evan though Mr. Stevens did not yet receive 3 bids, I will petition State board to go ahead trapprove one of the but so that work can beguin) Mr. Strows called a left mussage. Said he has 3 but to is preparing to sand to state for review 12/20195 left mussage for Mr Stewens 3/29/96 Met of Mr. Stevens, Frank Hamedi (Soil Trole), and Mr. Kaymi (Revace). Discussed Feb 27'96 / reter o originaments. It was determined that further creek gord Would not be required based on the March 9'96 crisk Samplus, collected in mapour to the Fab 22 96 latter, and the fact that they will agrand to install the clay barries, proposed in the 1993 worke plan, to prevant groundwater from mixing w/ surface water. W/ the installation of The clay barrien, it will be more likely that will have a stable plume. - Ducided to have timetable addressing implementation of work plan and RA in to Country by End of Spril 26. Mr. Stewar commetted to submitting there bids on work plan to State Trust Found by End of April 196. - Mr. Hamedi well write letter to Mr. Kazmi and myself giving nationale Vichy creek does not used to be continued Saughing & Mr. Kagni well write letter back approved to Suce Mr. Stevans is not the property owner, the Chlorinated issue needs to be addressed separataly my the property gives

PHONE LOG (400 San Pablo) i2/3ol93 I spoke to Frank Namedi- the said that they succeived the NPDES permit 2 weeks ago Je 11/28/94 Mr Frank Haurdi - Stated that NPDES Permix was obtained & that work could not begin don to neterferences from vimodeling taking place at dry Chauses, Howaver, the remodeling was in progress 6 mouth ogo, o they can probably begin influenting works, Will die Also, I mentioned That the last glaly suport this office received was un Nov 98. "Mr. Hamadi Statud Hat they have been submeting gluly supports to Mr. Strizus. He will notify Mr Stevens to Send the County Copies & well look into implementing w. p. sget back to me 12/19/94 Spoky to Noor Sweli Soil Tech re the fact that they only gtily subunited for '94 was the Jan 26 '94 report. Discussed cohereabouts of reports that were required in Dec 14 94 lattyr Spoke to Munay Stewans. He has not get implemented W. P. Said by has not yet received 3 bid which he began soliciting for in 6 mouths ago. I told him he really should have begun bidding process in 1993, when he qualified for State Trust Find. I told hein that I would mail him list of some assessiblent, Color we don't Endower, for bid Solicitation purposes I reguested that he submit a letter to both County & State giving tuistable for scheduled work & an Explanation as to why work was not conducted.

Munay Stewars Status that he would call addit come from by theme to say whether they would not next they would not next they would not be postal

Phone Conversation 5/28/93 Mr. Murray Structus, Kamer Ludustries Tulet Suis RE: Agrament butween him and Albany Bowls' property Mr. Stavens Stated that he wished to come to an agreement, but that the agreement drawn up by Albany Bowli aborning statued that if he takes ruspousibility for this well than he will also Na responsible for any future contaminants on Albany Bawls preparty, were if it is not attributable to his site. He said he is welling to pay for the demolitisin of that well after described for his sette but that he will not pay for sampling or closure for MW-Z He stated that he would write a

letter to Albany bout this weekend and Contact wer Twisday as to whether an agreement has been reached.

Phone Commisations

4/26/93

4/26/93 Frank Hawredi, Sail Troch

Rt: Playa Car Wash 1400 San Pablo, Abany

Mr. Haureli Stated that he would submit a work plan for runediation at the set by west work Manday. He is proposing to dig a truck from 30' from Her creek to come of duy channe facility. They will use a clay must to control migretion of the plume. They will fill the timel w/ grown and the collection area will be located at the comment the day chancing facility. They will also peup from the stoundans The truel well be 13 to 14 bgs. I rounded Mr. Hawadi that the said Sand layer brueath the clay layer is required to be addressed Sure it as suspected that the Sand, layer is also contaminated from having seem the mountaining visualts of the ureglibourg cets.

Phone Coursation 5/12/93 547-3886 Bill Motzer, HGCL & Julut Shin RE: 400 San Pablo Ave, Albany I contacted Mr. Melyer for his opinion an the artisian conditions at sete and what viable options there were for remediation. Mr. Molars Statuel that after the Short-term purpung from the former tank put in Aug 28 92, the well UW-3 located at 500 San Pablo, court back ND, so it apprais that just purping from the Chy zour may be able to addies the groundwater Containenation. Frank Hamedi, Soil Freh, (408) 496-0265 & Guliet Steer I Spoke to Mr. Havedi regarding

white or not be will address said layer in the simulation process He proposed his idea for remediation through trueling and use of a clay wat to prevent contaminated grewelwater from rutering Verrick. He faid that he would also place addit wells in landseafuel and to mounting Effecturies of neuroleateon Septem. It was determined that at this point, he will only address the similation of Clay layer, down The world play will be Submitted by Monday, May 179

Place Couvers ation Darwish Jastrua Colin Frank Hamedi Soil Trele Eng. + Juliet Stun RE: 400 Jan Pablo Aer, Albany I called Mr. Hawreli to find out Status of Runediation workplan. He said Hat it will be submitted before April 30 93 as agreed upon He stated that they're proposing to dig trunchus on the site a that they well adoluse batte the clay and sand layers. I asked why no cruck sauplus were collected. He said that They were or included in a Separate report that should have been sant to County.

Tom Donnelly, attorney for neighboring sworty Aban Boyol want to have a meeting with RWQCB before I give my approval to floor Car abah to eigherhead their clean-up. I told him to set-up the meeting and to get back to me. 4-15-92 ten Friedman said it was play to let they so the extraction as presented in their proposal Catel 2-13-92 Note: Before approving their proposal b) Is confoundation highest near the with collection sung or on Plazais property c) Continging if punjung fails de treated? e) Pischage of water, Sanitary or MPINES 9) Lines of eifluene, where water 1) Pung test i) NPB Pamit - need to get leth for Otow states they will not occept water for Rich Will

Joson Baher Cety of 528-5759

jer Rich Hiett 1) oppme iden – 2) eval system after a quark 11-13-91 Murray Stevens of Blaza Con Clock said a week on love to before having a meeting with two before having a meeting with two before having a meeting with two consultant to fein out when they have consultant to fein out when they have con met will be available, and when they have con met evill kwars and ton triedman, projet owner of Alban Bowl, their next door neighbor.

.

.

and the same and the

Frenk Hamedi of Soil Tech Engineering 7/2/91 said fe is the new genon working at their site of the solf of the stiffer report that intigies there and the stiffer of monitoring wells have been einto our costs sayles lake Hograin Kazenii said he has ceview the report of 5/14/91 and feels satisfied that they are doing the most they can do. the said appex 15,000 of continuents was somewhat from the sil duing the CIGT amoval. The water samples taken from the cleans. I kazemi soil he would recomment quality monitoring for a year because To the drought before I we require Goodworter unediation We well meet at site.